



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 166/2025

Pramod Namdeorao Chopade

Vs.

Ashish Jugalkishor Rathi

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. S. R. Babhulkar, Advocate h/f. Mr. S. M. Vaishnav, Advocate for
Applicant.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 06.11.2025

1. On 01.10.2025, the order was passed and the sentence was suspended.
2. The learned Counsel for the applicant seeks time to deposit remaining amount.
3. Time of one week is granted as a last chance to deposit the remaining amount.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)