

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 166 OF 2025

Pramod Namdeorao ChopdePETITIONER

V/S

Ashish Jugalkishor RathiRESPONDENT

SHREYAS MILIND VAISHNAV for Applicant.
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for Applicant S.O. after
Summer Vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)